The Board of Commissioners for the County of Columbus, North
Carolina, met in regular session at the Courthouse in Whiteville, the regular
place of meeting, at 10 o'clock, A.M., Tuesday, September 4, 1962, Monday,
September 3, 1962, having been a legal holiday.

Members of the Board Present:
L. P. Ward, Chairman

W. B. Buffkin

A. 0. Burns

Robert E, Sessions

Lacy R. Thompson Mazzalee T. Sanderford, Clerk

The following business was transacted:

Commissioner Buffkin introduced the following order authorizing bonds

which was read:

ORDER AUTHORIZING $2,000,000
SCHOOL BUILDING BONDS

WHEREAS, The Whiteville City Board of Education has certified to
this Board a resolution passed on September 4, 1962, showing that gdgquate
school facilities are not now available in the Whiteville City Admlnlstrativg
Unit to comply with the requirements of Section 3 of Artigle IX of the Consti-
tution of North Carolina for the maintenance of schools 51x’months in every
year, and that it is necessary, in order to maintain such six months' school
term as required by said Section 3 of Article IX of thg Qogstltutlon, to erect
additional school buildings and other school plant facilities, remodgl? enlarge
and reconstruct existing school buildings and other school plant fa01llt1es?
and acquire necessary land and equipment therefor, the estimated cost of which

is § 436,4,00.00; and

WHEREAS, The Columbus County Board of Education has certified to
this Board a resolution passed on September 4, 1962, showing that adequate
school facilities are not now available in the Columbus County Administrative
Unit to comply with the requirements of Secion 3 of Article IX of the Consti-
tution of North Carolina for the maintenance of schools six months in every
year, and that it is necessary, in order to maintain such six months' school
term as required by said Section 3 of Article IX of the Constitution, to erect
additional school buildings and other school plant facilities, remodel, enlarge
and reconstruct existing school buildings and other school plant facilities,
and acquire necessary land and equipment therefor, the estimated cost of whiéh
is #1,563,600.00; and

WHEREAS, said resolutions request the Board of Commissioners to
take all necessary steps, by the issuance of bonds or otherwise, in order that
such school facilities may be provided; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners has carefully examined the
facts and has determined and does hereby find as a fact that said statements
of said resolutions are true and that it has become the duty of said Board of
Commissioners, acting as an administrative agent of the State in providing a
State system of public schools, to order the issuance of bonds of the County of
Columbus so that the school facilities mentioned in paragraph 1 of this order
and in said resolutions may be provided in order to maintain the six months!
school term in the County of Columbus as required by Section 3 of Article IX of
the Constitution; now, therefore,

BE IT ORDERED AND RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners for the
County of Columbus:

1. That, pursuant to The County Finance Act, as amended, School
Building Bonds of the County of Columbus, North Carolina, shall be issued in
an aggregate principal amount not exceeding $2,000,000 for the purpose of
providing funds, with any other funds available for such ptirpose, for erecting
additional school buildings and other school plant facilities, remodeling,
enlarging and reconstructing existing school buildings and other school plant
facilities, and acquiring necessary land and equipment therefor in order to
provide additional school facilities in said County to maintainithe six months?®
school term as required by Section 3 of Article IX of the Constitution.




2. That & tax sufficient to pay the principal of and the interest
on said bonds when due shall be annually levied and collected.

3. That a statement of the County debt has been filed with the
Clerk and is open to pfiblic inspection.

L. That this order shall take effect when approved by the voters
of the County at an election as provided in said Act.

The Board thereupon designated the County Accountant as the officer
to make and file with the Clerk the statement of debt and assessed valuation
of the County as required by The County Finance Act, as amended, to be filed
before the final passage of the order which was introduced at this meeting.

Thereupon the County Accountant filed with the Clerk, in the
presence of the Board, the statement of debt and assessé@d valuation as so
required, which statement shows (a) that the percentage which the net school
debt bears to the assessed valuation of the County is 6.788% and (b) that the
County has assumed all outstanding indebtedness for school purposes of every
city, town, school district, school taxing district, township or other politi-

cal subdivision in the County.

The Clerk thereupon confirmed the recital in the statement of the
County Accountant with reference to the assumption by the County of school
indebtedness.

The Clerk also called to the attention of the Board the following
provision of The County Finance Act, as amended:

"Provided, further, that if any county shall assume all
outstanding indebtedness for school purposes of every
city, town, schoolcdistrict, school taxing district,
township or other political subdivision therein, the
limit of the net debt of such county for school purposes,
including the debt so assumed, shall be eight per cent (8%)."
Thereupon the order entitled: ™ORDER AUTHORIZING $2,000,000
SCHOOL BUILDING BONDS" was passed on first reading.
On motion duly made and unanimously carried the Board fixed
10 o'clock, A. M., September 17, 1962 as the hour and date for the public
hearing upon the foregoing order, and directed the Clerk to publish said order,
together with the appended note as required by The County Finance Act, as

amended, in the News Reporter not later than the tenth day before said date.

A motion was made, duly seconded and carried, to rescind an order
of August 28th to disallow an invoice in the amount of $52.56 for the Sheriff.

It was ordered that this invoice be paid.

The County Attorney was directed to prepare an appropriate
resolution or formal letter upon the retirement of Dr. Albert Coates, taking
note of the services he has rendered the counties of North Carolina through

the Institute of Government throughout the years.

Ordered: that Burvin Hooks, Bogue Township, be refunded $2.00
Poll Tax for the year 1961. This man was in service and was erroneously

charged Poll Tax.

Ordered that Poll Tax listed in the name of Burvin Hooks, Bogue
Township, be cancelled for the year 1962. This man was in service as of

January 1962.




Ordered: that taxes listed in the name of Ira. L. Bosty; Chadbourn
Township, be reduced by $198.00. A 1959 Ford was valued at $1,040.00 rather
than $850.00 as it should have been.

Ordered: that Luke H. Green be refunded $2.00 Poll Tax in Cerro
Gordo Township for the year 1958, due to the fact that he is in the armed

service.

Ordered: that the Tax Collector be given a release on a valuation
of $750.00 for the year 1962 on taxes listed in the name of James Hall Heirs.
This was valued at $900.00 and should have been $150.00-- Bogue Township.

This property was listed in 1961 for six years at $150.00 per year, and it
should go back to $150.00 for the year 1962.

Ordered: - that taxes listed in the name of James W. Smith, Whiteville
Township, be cancelled for the year 1949. This was listed by his wife through

error and was also listed by him.

Ordered: that taxes listed for the year 1962 in the name of D. C.
Atkins Heirs in Bolton Township be segregated so that Riegel Paper Corporation
may pay the tax on a 100-Acre tract known as J. Q. Little, valued at $720.00;
and on a 115-Acre tract, known as the Aaron Little, valued at $694.00; and also

on a 107-Acre tract known as (no description), valued at $865.00. Upon payment

of the above taxes, these tracts shall be clear of tax lien for the year 1962.

Orderedt that taxes listed in the name of Fred Nobles, Chadbourn

Township, be accepted at par for the year 1937.

Ordered: that taxes listed in the name of Paul C. Batten, Waccamaw
Township, be reduced in value by $1500.00 for the year 1962. This house burned
in 1960.
ROAD PETITION: 1. Welches Creek Township. Road known as "RBluefield
Road"™ off secondary road # 1722, leading to secondary
road # 1710; is 3/4 mile long and there are five
occupied homes on it.
Ordered: that the sheriff summon the following good and lawful

men and women to serve as jurors at the following terms of Court:

CRIMINAL COURT:
10-8-62

W. G. Norris

J. T. Stanley

Ben Williamson

James Norman Long

Willard J. Norris
- Roosevelt Brown

Herman Tart

R. D. Elliott

Wiley Jones

L, W. Ward

John Dixon Peterson

E. G, Caffee

Cleon Hinson

John A. Marks

Tabor City
Wyche St., Whiteville
Cerro Gordo

Nakina

Rt. 1, Tabor City
Bolton

Rt. 2, Clarkton
Hallsboro

Rt. 2, Box 12, Whiteville
Clarendon

Bolton

Rt. 2, Whiteville
Clarendon

Acme




CRIMINAL COURT:

Cont'd
10-8-62

CIVIL COURT:

10-29-62

8IVIL COURT:

11-5-62

Monroe Soles
Wiley James Adams
Allen Walters, Jr.
Irvin Clayter
Grover Norris
Billy B. Garrell
Ferd Hinson

James Marion Robinson
Harold L. Fonville
Liston Spivey
Clinton Spivey

C. B. Strickland
Murry Fowler
Edward Jacobs
Ozell Howell
Tylon Bordeaux

L. Paul Cook

W. Luther Puckett
W. L. Beasley
Clarence Edmund
Talmadge Fowler
John H. Moore

Robert D. Kelly
Eugene Housand
George W. Barefoot
Roscoe Enzor
Clement D. Cox

J. E. Rockwell
Ellis Bordeaux

J. B. Stanleyy Jr.
Mrs. Mary Green
Frank George
Elbert Bullard
Jack R. Nobles
Annie J. Smith

W. F. Inman

Alex Bert Small
Bish Watts

Carson Hathaway
Mrs. R. C. Harrelson, Jr.
E. L. Reaves

Roy Larkins

J. L. Price

Tyner Hilburn

Mrs. B. R. Nance

W. T. Gore

Matthew Byrne Davis
Mrs. Ada Kelly Bartley
J. A, Watts

Everett Miller
Leon Albert Thigpen
Warren Daniel Dale
Davie L. Rogers

C. B. Kissam

J. J. Gore

Lewis Burchette

F. M, Cartrette

N. D. Graham

Odell Evans

H. E. Creech

Leroy High

E. B. Thompson
Neil Baldwin
Horace C. Fowler
Liston Byrd

Edward L. Council
Dupree Williams

Sam L. Mitchell
Reece Burroughs

I. J. Suegs

Raymond Earl Batten
Neil Berry Sanderson
Delbert L. Brown
Donald L. Mgpore
Marshall Mintz

Roy Sellers

Rt. 2, Box 76B, Whiteville
Rt. 1, Box 165, Chadbourn
Rt. 2, Whiteville

Delco
Rt. 1, Nakina
Tabor City

Rt. 1, Chadbourn
Rt. 1, Bolton
Tabor City

Rt. 1, Whiteville
Clarendon
Chadbourn

Tabor City

Rt. 1, Hallsboro
Rt. 1, Evergreen
Rt. 1, Delco
Whiteville

Tabor City

Rt. 2, Clarkton
Evergreen

. Rt. 4, Whiteville

Rt. 2, Box 161A, Whiteville

b<d b b b

Delco

Rt. 1, Tabor City

Rt. 2, Whiteville

Fair Bluff

Clarendon

Tabor City

Delco

Rt. 3, Tabor City

Rt. 1, Bladenboro

W. Columbus St., Whiteville
Fair Bluff

Chadbourn

Rt. 2, Box 235, Clarkton
Rt. 3, Tabor City

Box 621, Tabor City

Rt. 2, Whiteville

Rt. 3, Tabor City

Tabor City
Rt. 1, Delco
Acme

Rt. 2, Whiteville
Rt. 2, Whiteville
Clarkton
Clarendon
Whiteville
Bladenboro

Tabor City

Rt. 3, Tabor City
Rt. 1, Delco

Rt. 1, Delco

Acme

Evergreen
Clarendon
Hallsboro

Rt. 1, Chadbourn
Hallsboro

-ts e b
= B 3%

Rt. 3, Whiteville
Rt. 2, Whiteville
Rt. 2, Whiteville
Rt. 2, Clarkton
Rt. 2, Elizabethtown
Rt. 1, Tabor City
Delco

Lake Waccamaw
Nakina

Hallsboro

Tabor City

Tabor City

Rt. 2, Whiteville
Rt. 2, Clarkton
Rt. 1, Acme

Rt. 1, Whiteville
Rt. 1, Delco

Rt. 3, Whiteville




CIVIL COURT:

. Contt'd
11-5-62

Ordered:

- paid:

Sankey -W. Robinsoﬁ
- Venie H. Rouse
-W. A. Weir

Lolly G. Johnson
Helen Weir

- Eva W, Coleman
- Lawrence Boswell
- Arthur L. Duke

Spurgeon D. Nobles

- John D, Fowler

- Thurman C, Butler
- John Coleman

- Walter M. Farmer
- Charlie C. Norton
- Wilson Griffin

- Horace L. Shaw

Town of Whiteville
Town of Chadbourn

- Mazzalee T, Sanderford
- Veneda S. Ray

John L, Long

- Grethel W. Hardee

- Leo L, Fisher

- Gladys G. Wooten

- Mamie B. Galemberti
- Marvelann W, Norris

Sarah Faye Barker

-Myrtle N, McAlister

Alice S. Wright

- Pearl H. Fowler
-Jane S, Ellis

- Jo Anne P, Vereen

- Nancy S. Collier

- Mary Margaret Fowler

Maebelle W. Weaver
Margaret Lee MacDaniel

- Leota H, Hodges

Linda P, Baldwin

. Claire P, Duncan
- Robert Schulken

Archie F. Martin

- Tommy D. Glover

Cameron M, Garris

- Eleanor Pridgen
- Dorothy M. Reaves

Bonnie Rose Pinyatello

- Daisy Ann Hill

J. M. Spaulding
Dorothy V. Valentine

“C. D. Raper
- Elaine N, Blake
" Fredna Yvonne Bennett

Betty Capps

- Edna Creech

H. Hugh Nance
Jewel W. Dunivant
Mary Lou White

Henry Wooten
Fredrick M. Bullock, Jr.
Arthur J. Cartrette
James V. Boswell
Floyd Norris

Henry Faulk

Charles L. Anderson
B. L. Nessmith, Jr.
Mrs. Leona G. Brown
L. M. Ward

Esther M. Faulk

0. L. Norris

Walter M. Jones
Graham Patterson
Albert Shepherd
Jackie Hilbourn
Arthur White
Clifton Sarvis

Rt. 2, Box 65, Clarkton
Cerro Gordo

Rt. 1, Tabor City~
Tabor City :
Rt. 3, Tabor City
Nakina .
Bolton

Tabor City

Tabor City

Tabor City

Lake Waccamaw
Rt. 3, Tabor City
Lake Waccamaw

Rt. 1, Chadbourn
Rt. 1, Evergreen
Rt. 1, Whiteville
Rt. 1, Chadbourn
Tabor City

that the following general county bills be alldwed and

August Salary - County Attorney  (80) 218.91%
" " - Tax Supervisor ' 265,73+
" " - Tax Collector 313.50*
n " - Asst'g Tax Collector 260,76"
" " - ” ” " 197.86w
" ”" - ” ” " 196.92\
" " - Deputy Tax Collector 364.,91%
" n - Sheriff 481,35"
" " - Deputy Sheriff 391,66+
" " - ” ” 413.16m
" " - L " 403-16‘
] ” - " n 424.60\
" " - ” n L0240
" " - " ” l|.28.lp9"\
n " - " " 4L17.73"
" " - Fingerprint Expert (95) L8L 47
" n - Radio -Operator 140,00+~
" n - Radio Operator 105.00"
" " - County Accountant 320,59
" " - Asst, Co. Accountant 214 40"
" " - Janitor 217.97"
" " - Janitress - Annex Th o 75
" " - Register of Deeds 335445
" " - Asst'g Reg. of Deeds 191,55
” L - ” ”n " " 173.63“
" " - L L1 ” 7 183.63'\
” ” - ” 1] ” " 183.63\
] " - ” " " " 193.63“
" " - Welfare Supt, II (109) 430,78
" n - Public Welfare Worker II 293,03"
" " - ” n 14 ” 189.18“
" " - n ”" " " 291.89“
” ” - ” ” " " 291.89~x
" " - Public Welfare Worker I 265,73
" " - Stenographer II 253.35"
" " - Typist II 226.30"
" " - Typist II 245,96
" " - Clerk I 168,39
" " - Typist I 166.41"
" " - Welfare Attorney 239.03+
" " - Asst. Farm Agent 189,38-
” " - ”n ” ) ” 69.71“
" 114 - ” ” " 85.72\
" n - Asst'g Farm Agent 138,74~
" 1] - " " (125) 1414»-15“
" " - " " Lb 40O+
" " - Asst'g Negro Agent 105,05+
" " - Negro Farm Agent 153.35¢
" " - " Home Dem, Agent 132,61
" " - County Agent 225,63+
" " - Home Dem. Agent 148,27
" " - Asst, Home Agent 72 .66~
" ] - n n ” 126.68-
" " - Librarian 249,30
" " - Service Officer 317,76
" " - Agst, C. S, C. (136) 261,28
" " - " 189.71-




Barbara W, Blackwell
Hilda S. Garrell
Ina J. Brown

Lee J. Greer

W. A. Williams

Joe W, Brown

H. M. Hinson

W. A, Weir

L. V. Holt

Eldred Buffkin
Peggy H. Sellers
Lathal R. Wayne
Elizabeth Ann Enzor
Anna Belle Lane
Annie S. Atkinson
Edna Buffkin

Annie Belle Powell
Lucille Stephens
Betsy Totten

Lois F. Lewis

Joel R. Hunt"
Julia Shaw

Peggy Stanley

Ila Nealey

First National Bank of Whiteville

Hospital Care Association
Hospital Savings Association

Colonial Life & Accident Ins, Co.

Motorola C., & E. Inc.
Coastal Electronies, Inc.
Motorola C. & E. Inc.

W. H. King Drug Co.
Williams Office Equipment
Fate Anderson

Townsend Plumbing Company
F.. B. Foster

T. L. Parker

E. L. Hawks Roofing & Sheet Metal

J. B. Long, Jr.-

J.. B. Long, Jr.

A. D. Peacock, Acting Coroner
Mrs. Lloyd Batten

M. M. Stanley

Dan Nance

Clarence Bowen

Ralph Norris

Jerry Honeycutt

John Burns

Wiley Memory

James Wrenn

Victor Sibbitt

H. T. Schnibben

J.. B. Davis

Antnony Stroscio-

W. B. Buffkin

J.. M. Council, Jr.

Anne N, Talbott

Storr Sales Co.
Pitney-Bowes, Inc.
Wilmington Sanitary Suppy Co.
State Commission for the Blind
Clayton Notrton

Clayton Norton

Wilson Griffin

W.. M. Farmer
Burkhead-DeVane Printing Co.
Owen G. Dunn Co.

Mitchell Printing Company
Harrison Typewriter Co.
Lacy Thompson

Robert E. Sessions

A. 0. Burns

W. B. Buffkin

L. P. Ward

L. P. Ward

Sankey W. Robinson

Luke H. Green

Burvin Hooks

The News Reporter Company
The News Reporter Company
Columbus County News

I 3I3I2T2T3ITT3I3IT 3

-
-

33333333333

August Salary

- Asst'g C. S. C. (138) $§ 176.41"

" - " " 165097“

" - " " 162.00"

" - Clerk of Superior Ct. 511.77

" - Judge of Rec. Court 419 Lhn

" - Solicitor of Rec. Court 340,07~

" - Dog Warden 2524734

" - Purchasing Agent 72 .50

" - Electrical Inspector 235,03"

" - Surplus Food Supr. 348,62

n - Asst'g Food Supr. 159,84

" - Civil Defense Dir. 370,19

" - Asst'g C. D. Director 211,01"

" - Asst'g Reg. of Deeds 20762~

" - Work on tax books 177.29"

" - Work on tax books 180,20~

" -~ Work on tax books 182.45-

n - Work on tax books 17729

" - Work at library 112,61

" - Work on tax books (158) RLL LT

" - Deputy Sheriff 309,78

" - Janitress - Welfare Dept. 24.99*

" - Public Welfare Worker I  201.,22-

" - Asst'g Reg. of Deeds 187,29
Withholding Tax Withheld in Aug. 2,276.70
Hospital Insurance 337.42"
Life Insurance 190,23~
Accident Insurance 9.00~
Invoice # 101662 115,00
Installing Radio for new Deputy 35.00"
Invoice # 15159 812,67~
Invoice # 7701 11,28~
Accounts 39.77
Repairs to buildings 171.00:
Account 354469+
Plumbing repairs 99,20+
Painting- Annex # 2 159,00
Invoice # 442 725,00+~
Coroner Services for August 201,62~
To reimburse for convention 100.00~
Acting Coroner 26,66+
Secr. for coroner 20,00~
Coroners Jury (18%) 5.00"
n n . 5.00“

" " 5,00"

" " 5,00~

" " 10,00

" " 5.00‘\

" " 10.00-

" " 5.00*

.n " 10.00®

n n . 5,00

" " 10.00~

" " 15.00*
Welfare Board Meeting 10.60»
N " " 11,20~
.n n " 10.20~
Invoice 55512 5.05+
Invoice # 103-771280 18.C0-
Invoice_§f 8662 14 .26+
August Statement 318,74
conveying prisoners 21.00\
” ] 7.23“

" " 8,88«

n " (203) 9.00~
Invoice # 20440 10,27~
Account - Co So C. 108.16\
" " 223,09+
Typewriter repairs L,75
Board meetings 65.60~
L " hg 69\

n " 21,80*

" " 32,40
n n 55.80"
To reimburse trip to Raleigh 15.33+
Mileage to Raleigh 16.80-~
Poll tax refund 2.00°
Poll tax refund 4,00~
Advertising 15.30"
Accounts (218) 30,05+
Account L3450




R DI

Carolina Telephone & Telegraph Co.

Charles Greenblatt

H. L..Shaw

Owen G. Dunn Co.

G. V. Singletary & Sons
Antex Bxterminating Co.
Carolina Power & Light Co.
Vineland Ice Company
Hinnant's, Inc.
Whiteville Chain Saw Shop
Fletcher's Esso Station
Leamon Long

Columbus Venetian Blind Co.
Todd Furniture Company
Dennis Williams

G. Carl Yates Company

Storr Sales Company

The Tabor City Tribune

Mrs. Jack Justice

Mrs, A. B. Dawsey

Mrs,., Davis Williamson

Mrs, A. P. MClary

Pearl H. Fowler

Nancy Collier

Jo Anne Vereen

Peggy Stanley

Mary Margaret Fowler

Alice S. Wright

Ellis Meares & Son

Monroe Calculating Machine Co.
C. D. Raper
Addressograph-Multigraph Corp.
Burkhead-DeVane Printing Co.
Commercial Printing Co.

" H. M. Hinson

COLE'S

Eldred Buffkin

Farmers Cooperative Exchange
Eldred Buffkin

The News Reporter Co.
Simmons Drug Co.

Storr Sales Co.

Mrs. Dewey Leggett
Oscar High & Sons

Town of Whiteville
Townsend Builders, Inc.

Worrell-Consolidated Lab., Inc.

Whiteville 0il Co.
Carolina Power & Light Co.

Invoice # C 4694
to reimburse for August
Account
Account
Various accounts

1 ”
Account
Account
Lawnmower repairs
Account
Repairs to bldgs.
Invoice # 4504
Account - Annex #2
Lodging & Meals thru
August 31, 1962
Matresses for Jail
Invoice # 56826
Welfare Dept. Account

Boardlng Home Care
1"

i " ” ( 2 ['_O )
" ” 7" ’
Travel for August

” ” ”

i n 7

" 7" ”

” " 1"

" " "

Invoice # 192246
Reimbursement for supplies
Invoice # 67-323
Account - C. S. C.

" "

Travel for August
Account - Dog Food
Mileage

Rent FCX Bldg. (257)
Reimbursement for labor

Account - Tax Collector
n n 1"

1" n 1

Clerical - Sheriff's Dept.
Accounts - Various Depts.
Water Accounts (26l)
Accounts - Courthouse, etc.
Account - Annex I

Account - Annex II

- Account - Annex II

State Dept. of Conservation & Development - Sept. Participation

Dewitt Supply Co.
Leder Bros.

J. H. Ashley

The News Reporter Co.
Mildred W. Malone

W. E. Long

L. R. Wayne

N. C., Dept. of Revenue

N. C.

N. C, Ccmmission for the Blind

Out Door Poor
Insolvents

- Account - Jail (270)
- Account - Jail

- Account - Boarding Home

- Account - Service Officer
Court Reporting (274)
Court Officer

Travel - August

Use Tax - August

Commission for the Blind (279} County Share - Hosp. Costs

- Sept. Statement (280)

Various accounts (220) § 327.31:

524 56¢
Ly o 69+
13Q81‘
66,87
hhoOO'
375,41+
19035‘
5650
l"021"
075‘
76050‘
179958'
566,50+

1,479.00+

369057“
8,29"
LP7038‘
28,22+
100,00
L5.00
64-. 22*
58,81~
L5,75+
b7k
311-0 60‘\
70,09+

Casket for Mary Lee Strickland25.00-

16,66~
9.57~
R7.96~
Llroés"\
356, 6l
115,85~
14.80
2l 4 50+
150,00+
3.00*
21.27w
1.33~
3.30-
16.0,7-
32,0l
18.75-
352.69
63.35+
Sly . 9ly~
6090"
307.93+
28.05+
41.07-
6-25“
1.55+
162,00
140. 00"
Tl . 37-
3.35¢
148.68+
12l .10

5.00"
45,78~

Upon motion, the Board adjourned until 7 p.m. at which time the Hospital
Board of Trustees and the Columbus County Medical Association will meet

with the Board of Commissioners.




The County Board of Commissioners resumed their meeting at 7 p.m.
accorﬁing to ad journment. At this time the Board met in conjunction with the

Holpﬁ%ui County Hospital Board of Trustees and the Columbus County Medical

Assoc&ation.
J Mr. Lacy Tate, Chairman of the Hospital Board ofrTrﬁstees, presented

a sun&ey of the major needs of the Columbus County Hospital, and requested that
the Cbunty Board of Commissioners issue $850,000 hospital bonds for the purpose
of pfbviding funds, in addition to other funds available, to assist in re-
igdeling énd enlarging the Columbus County Hospital and acquiring any other
necessary land and equipment.

A motion was made by—Ccmmissioner Lacy R. Thompson, seconded by
Commiésioner W. B, Buffkin, and unanimoﬁsly carried, that the Columbus éounty
Boardiof Commissioners indorse and promote $850,000 hospital bond i;sue and

that the county attorney be instructed to proceed with the necessary require-

ments. to present this issue to the voters on November 6, 1962.

Upon motion the meeting ad journed until 10 a.m., September 17, 1962.

APPROVED:

At o o AN

XLhairman




